Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 33% 21% 21% 16% 32% 29% 30% 6% 17% 39%
Off on the wrong track 64% 57% 70% 61% 79% 57% 63% 59% 87% 82% 50%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 17% 5% 11% 8% 11% 6% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (446) (554) (120) (196) (422) (262) (797) (88) (55) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 6% 24% 53% 4% 50% 25% 30% 24% 21% 27% 28% 27%
Off on the wrong track 64% 89% 67% 30% 93% 36% 61% 65% 70% 69% 66% 62% 61%
Not sure 10% 4% 9% 17% 3% 14% 14% 5% 6% 10% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (361) (350) (289) (365) (345) (364) (315) (191) (185) (232) (335) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2A. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Failed RINO former Governor Rick Snyder of Michigan was a disaster with respect to the Flint Water
CATASTROPHE, and a very bad Governor overall. He hurt so many people with his gross incompetence. He reminds me of Sleepy Joe!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 21% 10% 10% 8% 21% 15% 18% 0% 5% 25%
Good 11% 14% 8% 8% 9% 10% 15% 11% 5% 11% 18%
OK 21% 19% 23% 36% 19% 21% 15% 22% 12% 32% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 17% 12% 16% 12% 17% 12% 27% 10% 13%
Terrible 39% 36% 42% 35% 48% 36% 38% 37% 55% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (438) (529) (115) (188) (410) (254) (774) (84) (49) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 13% 34% 0% 32% 13% 14% 17% 7% 20% 15% 17%
Good 11% 2% 12% 18% 3% 18% 12% 9% 13% 16% 5% 11% 11%
OK 21% 8% 26% 31% 6% 36% 24% 25% 11% 19% 17% 28% 15%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 8% 17% % 16% 14% 13% 17% 12% 10% 20%
Terrible 39% 71% 33% 9% 74% 8% 35% 39% 47% 40% 46% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (350) (335) (282) (354) (335) (349) (309) (187) (181) (223) (324) (239)
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You

2B. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — My Administration has suspended the entry of refugees from terror-compromised nations such as Syria,
Somalia and Yemen. Biden’s plan surges refugees 700% into Minnesota, Michigan & Pennsylvania—burdening schools & hospitals while opening

the floodgates to Radical Islamic Terror.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 20% 13% 14% 31% 32% 28% 9% 13% 35%
Good 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 9% 12% 1% 18% 8%
OK 14% 11% 16% 22% 15% 13% 8% 15% 8% 11% 15%
Bad 14% 11% 16% 20% 10% 13% 14% 12% 30% 6% 10%
Terrible 37% 34% 38% 31% 51% 30% 37% 32% 52% 53% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (437) (528) (113) (190) (411) (251) (774) (82) (51) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 24% 51% 3% 52% 24% 26% 21% 15% 29% 28% 23%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 3% 20% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8% 11% 11%
OK 14% 7% 14% 21% 3% 18% 17% 13% 9% 14% 15% 16% 8%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 6% 20% 6% 21% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 22%
Terrible 37% 67% 35% 4% 2% 4% 27% 38% 48% 47% 37% 32% 36%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (346) (336) (283) (348) (336) (349) (307) (183) (178) (221) (327) (239)
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You

2C. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — The Fake News refuses to cover the fact that GDP went up 33.1% for the 3rd Quarter, the best number by

far in our Country’s history!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 22% 11% 22% 35% 28% 31% 6% 10% 36%
Good 11% 11% 11% 14% 3% 12% 14% 13% 4% 10% 4%
OK 16% 14% 17% 27% 16% 15% 10% 17% 15% 8% 20%
Bad 15% 14% 17% 7% 19% 14% 19% 13% 24% 23% 13%
Terrible 31% 29% 33% 40% 40% 24% 30% 26% 51% 50% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (442) (538) (119) (189) (414) (258) (785) (82) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 3% 25% 58% 1% 56% 23% 27% 31% 19% 28% 30% 25%
Good 11% 3% 14% 17% 2% 21% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 14% %
OK 16% 13% 18% 16% 13% 12% 19% 21% % 18% 20% 11% 18%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 4% 25% 5% 20% 12% 14% 18% 12% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 5% 58% 5% 25% 30% 42% 34% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (353) (342) (285) (358) (340) (354) (311) (188) (181) (228) (330) (241)
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2D. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Vote Donald J Trump video https://t.co/gsFSghkmdM https://t.co/fg5US7VpUJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 19% 12% 18% 29% 29% 27% 9% 14% 36%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 13% 6% 6% 10%
OK 20% 16% 24% 38% 19% 18% 14% 22% 13% 23% 13%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 9% 16% 9% 17% 12% 19% 13% 13%
Terrible 32% 28% 35% 29% 37% 29% 33% 28% 53% 44% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (432) (536) (117) (191) (412) (248) (775) (83) (52) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 21% 51% 3% 50% 22% 24% 26% 13% 28% 29% 21%
Good 11% 3% 14% 17% 4% 19% 13% 12% 11% 17% 8% 10% 12%
OK 20% 12% 23% 26% 10% 25% 25% 20% 11% 19% 18% 23% 18%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 3% 22% 3% 17% 13% 10% 14% 14% % 19%
Terrible 32% 58% 30% 4% 61% 3% 24% 32% 42% 36% 31% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (353) (335) (280) (354) (332) (348) (308) (189) (179) (223) (324) (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU

2E. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — For years you had a President who apologized for America—now you have a President who is standing up
for America! Get your friends, get your family, get your neighbors and GET OUT & VOTE! On 11/3 we must finish the job and Drain the Swamp

once and for all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 36% 23% 24% 16% 34% 36% 32% 9% 23% 42%
Good 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 12% % 13% 2% 6% 5%
OK 14% 13% 15% 19% 21% 12% % 14% 13% 13% 13%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 31% 14% 12%
Terrible 34% 29% 39% 29% 39% 31% 37% 32% 44% 43% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (440) (544) (119) (192) (417) (256) (788) (83) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 5% 28% 58% 2% 60% 28% 26% 29% 16% 32% 32% 30%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 4% 18% 10% 14% 12% 21% 11% 10% 5%
OK 14% 6% 18% 18% 5% 16% 19% 14% 4% 12% 11% 15% 15%
Bad 12% 26% 8% 2% 21% 2% 17% 11% 10% 7% 17% 11% 13%
Terrible 34% 61% 33% 4% 67% 3% 26% 34% 46% 44% 28% 32% 36%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (357)  (343) (284)  (360)  (337)  (357) (310) (191) (179) (230) (332)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2F. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Hannity clip https://t.co/9m7w0uurXy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 19% 14% 16% 27% 25% 23% 9% 21% 36%
Good 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 4% 9% 5%
OK 18% 17% 19% 31% 16% 19% 12% 20% 15% 11% 18%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 12% 11% 11% 20% 8% 5%
Terrible 38% 33% 43% 36% 46% 31% 43% 35% 51% 52% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (437) (541) (117) (192) (415) (254) (784) (82) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 20% 47% 3% 46% 20% 23% 24% 14% 27% 25% 18%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 0% 20% 13% 8% 13% 17% 12% 8% 8%
OK 18% % 23% 25% 6% 26% 18% 23% 8% 14% 16% 23% 15%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 4% 16% 5% 20% 5% 5% 7% 8% 12% 17%
Terrible 38% 70% 36% 4% 75% 4% 29% 41% 51% 49% 37% 32% 42%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (354) (340) (284) (356) (339) (355) (308) (191) (176) (229) (329) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2G. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Laura Ingraham clip https://t.co/OfmL1fPSjZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 17% 18% 15% 27% 25% 24% 11% 17% 29%
Good 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 15% 9% 13% 4% 12% 11%
OK 19% 16% 22% 34% 17% 16% 16% 21% 13% 13% 19%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 8% 15% 11% 15% 11% 27% 10% 12%
Terrible 34% 31% 37% 30% 42% 30% 36% 32% 45% 48% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (434) (539) (116) (191) (414) (252) (781) (81) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 20% 47% 3% 47% 20% 21% 28% 15% 29% 25% 17%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 2% 23% 13% 15% 8% 11% 9% 13% 13%
OK 19% 10% 24% 24% 7% 25% 23% 18% 9% 22% 18% 21% 15%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 1% 22% 2% 17% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 18%
Terrible 34% 63% 32% 4% 67% 3% 28% 34% 44% 40% 32% 32% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (354) (337) (282) (358) (334) (351) (309) (191) (175) (225) (329) (244)
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2H. Trump Tweets
https://breitbart.com/politics/2020/10/29/keith-ellison-wields-power-to-restrict-freedom-of-assembly-of-political-opponents-at-minnesota-trump-
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rally/ via @BreitbartNews We were planning for as many as 25,000 people in Minnesota. Now the Governor, at the last moment, will only allow

the first 250 people to attend. Riots plus Omar = WIN!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 16% 11% 16% 27% 22% 23% 5% 15% 32%
Good 9% 11% % 7% 7% 9% 12% 10% 1% 12% 10%
OK 20% 17% 22% 37% 17% 19% 12% 20% 20% 14% 20%
Bad 14% 10% 17% 9% 19% 11% 16% 13% 27% 10% 9%
Terrible 37% 35% 38% 37% 42% 34% 37% 34% 47% 50% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (441) (544) (118) (192) (420) (255) (786) (87) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 20% 44% 1% 44% 19% 21% 23% 18% 23% 21% 20%
Good 9% 4% 10% 14% 6% 15% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 7% 9%
OK 20% 9% 24% 27% 7% 26% 24% 19% 12% 13% 14% 29% 14%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 7% 18% 8% 20% 12% 8% 13% 14% 11% 18%
Terrible 37% 65% 32% 8% 68% 7% 28% 38% 46% 45% 37% 32% 38%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (359) (343) (283) (363) (338) (356) (310) (191) (179) (229) (330) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
21. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Philadelphia Firefighters Union Votes to Endorse Trump https://t.co/rl6mQUZMbE via @BreitbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 34% 29% 17% 23% 39% 35% 36% 11% 18% 40%
Good 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 10% 4%
OK 22% 21% 23% 37% 27% 18% 16% 21% 31% 23% 21%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 12% 15% 10% 19% 17% 7%
Terrible 26% 24% 29% 32% 32% 22% 25% 24% 36% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (442) (545) (118) (192) (418) (259) (788) (86) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 31% 4% 33% 62% 2% 65% 30% 30% 33% 18% 35% 37% 28%
Good 9% 2% 7% 18% 1% 16% 11% 8% 8% 15% 4% 10% 5%
OK 22% 26% 24% 15% 27% 13% 26% 25% 14% 23% 22% 20% 26%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 2% 21% 3% 15% 11% 11% 12% 15% % 15%
Terrible 26% 49% 24% 4% 49% 2% 19% 27% 35% 33% 24% 26% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (358) (342) (287) (362) (342) (355) (313) (191) (182) (227) (331) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2J. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Pollak: 11 Shining Successes of President Donald Trump’s First Term https://t.co/VW5w4YtBQ5 via @Bre-
itbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 23% 16% 19% 34% 28% 29% 9% 24% 31%
Good 13% 15% 11% 16% 11% 13% 13% 15% 6% 8% 14%
OK 15% 15% 16% 31% 16% 13% 9% 15% 17% 17% 17%
Bad 14% 11% 16% 7% 16% 10% 20% 13% 21% 13% 10%
Terrible 32% 30% 34% 30% 39% 30% 31% 29% 47% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (443) (542) (118) (193) (414) (260) (788) (85) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 24% 55% 2% 56% 21% 28% 31% 16% 32% 30% 23%
Good 13% 2% 12% 27% 3% 24% 17% 12% 8% 18% 12% 13% 10%
OK 15% 13% 22% 9% 11% 12% 21% 13% 9% 17% 13% 16% 14%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 5% 22% 5% 17% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10% 21%
Terrible 32% 57% 31% 4% 62% 3% 24% 33% 40% 39% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985)  (358)  (341)  (286) (362) (340) (356) (312) (191) (181) (229) (330)  (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2K. Trump Tweets October
https://breitbart.com/sports/2020/10/29/sports-reporter-calls-jack-nicklaus-endorsement-president-trump-divisive/

is Darren Rovell? Thank you Jack!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

30,

2020 — Sports Reporter Calls Jack Nicklaus’

Endorsement of President Trump
via @BreitbartNews Who

You

’Divisive’

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 29% 15% 13% 13% 29% 23% 25% 7% 12% 27%
Good 10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% % 11% 3% 10% 13%
OK 23% 19% 26% 30% 23% 21% 21% 22% 27% 28% 18%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 21% 17% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 30% 27% 33% 30% 38% 27% 27% 25% 53% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (441) (542) (117) (193) (414) (259) (785) (85) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 45% 3% 44% 21% 20% 25% 15% 23% 26% 19%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 4% 18% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9%
OK 23% 17% 25% 27% 15% 26% 27% 21% 17% 27% 22% 23% 21%
Bad 15% 23% 19% 3% 25% 5% 19% 19% 9% 11% 16% 12% 23%
Terrible 30% 53% 26% 8% 54% 7% 22% 27% 40% 36% 28% 29% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (357) (340) (286) (360) (342) (356) (311) (191) (181) (229) (328) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2L. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Way ahead in Texas!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 24% 14% 21% 34% 27% 30% 9% 14% 35%
Good 12% 14% 11% 21% 6% 13% 11% 13% 3% 14% 15%
OK 21% 22% 20% 25% 28% 19% 15% 21% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 12% 10% 14% 10% 9% 8% 20% 10% 21% 16% 10%
Terrible 29% 26% 32% 31% 35% 26% 28% 27% 44% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (438) (547) (120) (193) (415) (257) (788) (85) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 24% 55% 2% 55% 26% 26% 27% 15% 33% 30% 22%
Good 12% 4% 9% 25% 2% 22% 13% 13% 9% 14% 8% 16% 8%
OK 21% 20% 27% 15% 21% 16% 25% 19% 15% 19% 19% 17% 29%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 1% 18% 4% 16% 9% 12% 17% 8% 10% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 28% 4% 56% 3% 21% 32% 37% 35% 32% 27% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (358) (343) (284) (361) (339) (358) (311) (191) (181) (230) (331) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2M. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Watch the Great Red Wave!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 24% 15% 16% 35% 27% 29% 9% 17% 32%
Good 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 15%
OK 21% 22% 20% 32% 26% 17% 16% 22% 16% 21% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 16% 14% 10% 14% 11% 18% 20% 7%
Terrible 31% 26% 35% 29% 36% 26% 33% 28% 48% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (441) (542) (120) (190) (415) (258) (786) (85) (54) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 5% 24% 54% 3% 55% 24% 26% 26% 15% 28% 31% 25%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 1% 17% 13% 8% 8% 13% 10% 10% %
OK 21% 19% 26% 16% 19% 20% 22% 21% 19% 24% 20% 20% 22%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 3% 20% 4% 18% 8% 12% 13% 9% 11% 19%
Terrible 31% 53% 28% 6% 57% 5% 22% 37% 34% 35% 34% 28% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (857) (341) (285) (360) (340) (355) (310) (191) (183) (230) (327) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2N. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN. VOTE!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 33% 29% 22% 20% 37% 36% 35% 10% 23% 40%
Good 11% 11% 12% 18% 6% 14% 9% 13% 5% 6% 15%
OK 20% 22% 18% 20% 28% 18% 14% 19% 22% 20% 18%
Bad 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 6% 14% 9% 14% 15% 6%
Terrible 28% 25% 30% 27% 34% 25% 27% 23% 50% 37% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (444) (548) (119) (194) (418) (261) (793) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 31% 5% 28% 65% 3% 64% 29% 33% 27% 19% 35% 35% 28%
Good 11% 5% 9% 23% 4% 19% 11% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 8%
OK 20% 22% 27% 8% 22% 12% 26% 15% 16% 21% 21% 17% 22%
Bad 10% 18% 10% 2% 18% 3% 13% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10% 14%
Terrible 28% 51% 26% 3% 53% 2% 21% 29% 36% 36% 26% 25% 27%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (358) (347) (287) (362) (344) (360) (313) (191) (183) (230) (332) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
20. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — BidenCrimeFamiily
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 29% 17% 20% 13% 28% 23% 24% 9% 20% 31%
Good 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 9% 2% 7% 13%
OK 15% 14% 16% 24% 14% 12% 14% 17% 12% 9% 8%
Bad 12% 10% 13% 16% 16% 9% 10% 10% 18% 9% 18%
Terrible 43% 37% 48% 35% 52% 40% 44% 40% 59% 55% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (442) (545) (119) (194) (416) (258) (789) (85) (54) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 49% 2% 47% 21% 21% 26% 16% 28% 21% 23%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 1% 16% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 11% 7%
OK 15% 6% 20% 19% 5% 22% 16% 18% 11% 18% 12% 20% %
Bad 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 9% 16% 10% 5% 11% 9% 10% 17%
Terrible 43% 77% 39% 7% 80% 6% 38% 43% 53% 48% 44% 38% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (358) (344) (285) (362) (340) (355) (314) (191) (182) (230) (331) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2P. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Biden will destroy the United States Supreme Court. Don’t let this happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 33% 22% 18% 15% 37% 28% 31% 10% 14% 36%
Good 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 10% 2%
OK 11% 13% 10% 22% 13% 9% 8% 12% 7% 6% 15%
Bad 9% 7% 11% 9% 15% % 8% 8% 17% 8% 12%
Terrible 42% 37% 47% 40% 47% 38% 46% 37% 61% 63% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (440) (548) (119) (194) (416) (259) (789) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 4% 27% 55% 2% 56% 27% 25% 30% 18% 32% 30% 25%
Good 10% 4% 9% 20% 3% 19% 10% 12% 9% 14% 4% 16% 4%
OK 11% 5% 15% 15% 3% 15% 14% 13% 4% 8% 14% 10% 12%
Bad 9% 12% 11% 4% 11% 4% 14% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 14%
Terrible 42% 76% 39% 7% 81% 6% 35% 44% 52% 51% 44% 36% 44%
Totals 99%  101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (356) (347) (285) (361) (342) (359) (312) (190) (182) (229) (330) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2Q. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — If Sleepy Joe Biden is actually elected President, the 4 Justices (plus1) that helped make such a ridiculous
win possible would be relegated to sitting on not only a heavily PACKED COURT, but probably a REVOLVING COURT as well. At least the many

new Justices will be Radical Left!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 16% 13% 9% 29% 22% 24% 1% 9% 33%
Good 11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9% 13% 4% 11% 8%
OK 16% 14% 17% 31% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 19% 15%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 12% 14% 7% 13% 10% 12% 19% 10%
Terrible 42% 3% 47% 34% 51% 39% 44% 39% 67% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (119) (193) (416) (260) (789) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 19% 45% 0% 43% 19% 18% 24% 15% 22% 22% 20%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 3% 19% 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10%
OK 16% 8% 17% 23% 4% 25% 20% 16% 8% 15% 15% 19% 11%
Bad 11% 12% 13% 6% 12% 5% 15% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 19%
Terrible 42% 76% 37% 8% 81% 7% 35% 44% 49% 50% 44% 38% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (358) (344) (286) (362) (343) (356) (313) (191) (182) (229) (332) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2R. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — More Testing equals more Cases. We have best testing. Deaths WAY DOWN. Hospitals have great additional
capacity! Doing much better than Europe. Therapeutics working!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 17% 8% 14% 28% 23% 24% 2% 8% 36%
Good 11% 11% 12% 23% 7% 11% 9% 12% 4% 19% 13%
OK 18% 19% 17% 28% 16% 18% 15% 19% 19% 13% 8%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 6% 14% 7% 7% 6% 18% 12% 13%
Terrible 41% 36% 46% 36% 50% 36% 46% 39% 57% 49% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (442) (547) (119) (191) (417) (262) (790) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 46% 1% 43% 18% 22% 21% 16% 26% 20% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 3% 22% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11% 14% 9%
OK 18% 8% 24% 22% 8% 23% 22% 18% 9% 21% 18% 19% 14%
Bad 9% 12% 11% 3% 10% 6% 12% 7% % 7% 5% 9% 13%
Terrible 41% 75% 39% 5% 79% 5% 35% 42% 53% 48% 40% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (359) (344) (286) (363) (340) (357) (312) (191) (184) (227) (331) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2S. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — The @nytimes now admits that patients ill with Covid are getting better faster and at higher (much)

percentages.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 20% 16% 18% 29% 26% 28% 1% 16% 36%
Good 13% 11% 14% 18% 7% 14% 12% 13% 8% 13% 20%
OK 20% 22% 18% 24% 22% 20% 15% 20% 28% 15% 8%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 9% 15% 8% 15% 10% 9% 27% 10%
Terrible 32% 28% 36% 33% 38% 28% 32% 29% 54% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (443) (549) (119) (195) (417) (261) (792) (86) (55) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 1% 21% 55% 1% 51% 21% 25% 28% 19% 28% 24% 23%
Good 13% 6% 10% 23% 5% 20% 13% 16% % 16% 11% 14% 10%
OK 20% 15% 28% 15% 16% 20% 27% 16% 15% 19% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 11% 20% 12% 1% 19% 4% 13% 10% 16% 10% 8% 9% 19%
Terrible 32% 58% 29% 5% 59% 4% 27% 34% 35% 36% 32% 32% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (358) (347) (287) (362) (342) (360) (314) (191) (184) (230) (331) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2T. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Rigged? https://t.co/KX5S0IrouV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 18% 12% 17% 28% 20% 25% 4% 10% 31%
Good 9% 9% 9% 2% 9% 12% 9% 10% 3% 10% 12%
OK 17% 19% 15% 38% 17% 14% 8% 17% 14% 21% 11%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 13% 20% 20% 17%
Terrible 38% 32% 44% 31% 44% 34% 45% 36% 59% 40% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (118) (194) (418) (258) (789) (86) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 46% 2% 44% 19% 21% 24% 13% 26% 22% 21%
Good 9% 2% 9% 18% 1% 17% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 6%
OK 17% % 22% 21% 8% 20% 22% 16% 10% 14% 17% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 20% 7% 21% 12% 10% 20% 11% 13% 17%
Terrible 38% 66% 34% 11% 69% 11% 30% 41% 44% 43% 38% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (357) (345) (286) (361) (342) (358) (312) (191) (181) (228) (332) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2U. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — 33.1% GDP - BEST IN USA HISTORY. IF | AM ELECTED, NEXT YEAR WILL BE OUR BEST EVER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 24% 16% 20% 36% 28% 31% 4% 16% 40%
Good 12% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 14% 3% 11% 8%
OK 16% 18% 14% 28% 14% 16% 11% 16% 17% 14% 16%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 9% 20% 10% 14% 10% 19% 27% 10%
Terrible 32% 28% 36% 33% 37% 27% 34% 29% 57% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (443) (548) (118) (194) (418) (261) (793) (84) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 2% 25% 60% 1% 57% 24% 29% 29% 17% 31% 30% 25%
Good 12% 3% 12% 22% 3% 24% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% %
OK 16% 13% 21% 13% 13% 13% 22% 15% 9% 19% 12% 14% 20%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 23% 1% 15% 13% 13% 11% 15% 11% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 30% 4% 60% 5% 27% 32% 39% 38% 31% 31% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (359) (345) (287) (362) (343) (360) (313) (191) (181) (229) (334) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2V. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — SUPREME COURT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 20% 15% 13% 29% 25% 25% 3% 16% 33%
Good 12% 12% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 6% 11% 14%
OK 24% 25% 24% 41% 24% 22% 17% 24% 30% 24% 18%
Bad 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 7%
Terrible 32% 29% 34% 26% 38% 26% 38% 28% 51% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (440) (546) (119) (193) (414) (260) (788) (85) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 49% 0% 47% 19% 22% 24% 15% 26% 24% 21%
Good 12% 3% 9% 26% 3% 24% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 15% 11%
OK 24% 20% 31% 20% 21% 24% 30% 26% 13% 28% 26% 25% 20%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 3% 17% 2% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 14%
Terrible 32% 57% 31% 3% 59% 5% 25% 31% 43% 40% 30% 27% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (356) (343) (287) (360) (343) (357) (311) (191) (182) (228) (331) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2W. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — SECOND AMENDMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 25% 13% 20% 36% 26% 31% 4% 15% 36%
Good 9% 11% 8% 14% 6% 8% 12% 10% 4% 10% 15%
OK 22% 23% 21% 28% 23% 23% 16% 21% 32% 24% 10%
Bad 12% 9% 14% 17% 11% 9% 13% 9% 20% 19% 15%
Terrible 31% 28% 32% 28% 39% 24% 33% 29% 40% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (444) (546) (118) (194) (418) (260) (792) (84) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 25% 56% 2% 55% 25% 27% 25% 14% 30% 32% 24%
Good 9% 2% 8% 20% 1% 17% 8% 9% 11% 10% 5% 11% 10%
OK 22% 19% 27% 19% 20% 22% 29% 21% 13% 24% 26% 20% 20%
Bad 12% 23% 8% 2% 21% 1% 14% 12% 11% 15% 9% 12% 10%
Terrible 31% 53% 31% 3% 57% 5% 24% 31% 40% 37% 29% 25% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (358) (345) (287) (363) (343) (359) (312) (191) (182) (229) (332) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU

2X. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — | would NEVER have taken the endorsement of the man who, through gross incompetence, poisoned the
people of Flint, Michigan. Former RINO Governor Rick Snyder should be ashamed of himself and his service. | was asked to help fix it. Biden

took his endorsement. VOTE TRUMP!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 18% 7% 17% 27% 26% 25% 4% 9% 31%
Good 14% 16% 12% 21% 7% 15% 13% 16% 4% 9% 13%
OK 14% 15% 13% 23% 14% 15% % 15% 15% 11% 12%
Bad 12% 8% 16% 13% 15% 9% 14% 11% 13% 19% 18%
Terrible 39% 36% 41% 36% 46% 35% 39% 34% 64% 53% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (443) (547) (119) (193) (418) (260) (794) (84) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 21% 46% 0% 46% 16% 21% 29% 14% 23% 25% 18%
Good 14% 2% 13% 28% 3% 26% 15% 16% 9% 16% 15% 13% 12%
OK 14% 9% 18% 15% 7% 18% 21% 14% 4% 10% 10% 19% 14%
Bad 12% 16% 15% 4% 17% 4% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10% 15%
Terrible 39% 71% 33% % 73% 7% 34% 39% 47% 45% 41% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (358) (344) (288) (361) (343) (359) (313) (191) (179) (230) (334) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2Y. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — This decision is CRAZY and so bad for our Country. Can you imagine what will happen during that nine

day period. The Election should END on November 3rd.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 17% 9% 15% 27% 21% 23% 3% 8% 35%
Good 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% % 12% 3% 14% 4%
OK 19% 22% 17% 28% 17% 21% 13% 19% 24% 10% 20%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Terrible 39% 32% 45% 37% 48% 32% 43% 35% 56% 53% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (443) (544) (117) (193) (417) (260) (789) (86) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 20% 41% 2% 42% 16% 21% 24% 12% 26% 21% 18%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 2% 18% 12% 10% 12% 11% 7% 13% 8%
OK 19% 12% 20% 27% 10% 25% 24% 19% 10% 16% 21% 19% 21%
Bad 11% 13% 15% 4% 15% 5% 13% 13% 8% 15% 8% 12% 10%
Terrible 39% 70% 34% 9% 70% 10% 34% 37% 47% 46% 38% 35% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (358) (342) (287) (362) (341) (355) (313) (191) (181) (228) (332) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Z. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Voting Announcement https://t.co/voxNnlYMpe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 31% 18% 12% 17% 31% 28% 29% 2% 10% 35%
Good 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 13% 3% 7% 12%
OK 17% 14% 20% 30% 16% 15% 15% 16% 27% 17% 12%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% 12% 10% 10% 20% 19% 13%
Terrible 35% 31% 38% 33% 45% 28% 37% 32% 48% 46% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (438) (540) (117) (193) (414) (254) (787) (82) (50) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 1% 25% 51% 2% 51% 19% 26% 31% 22% 26% 25% 23%
Good 11% 2% 9% 24% 1% 22% 15% 10% 6% 15% 10% 12% 8%
OK 17% 14% 21% 17% 9% 20% 24% 15% 8% 12% 14% 23% 15%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 4% 22% 3% 15% 14% 10% 14% 16% 8% 15%
Terrible 35% 63% 33% 4% 66% 4% 27% 35% 46% 37% 34% 32% 40%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (355) (338) (285) (358) (338) (352) (311) (191) (179) (225) (331) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AA. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Trump Fox News Interview clip 2 https://t.co/KhfjwtX2JT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 21% 12% 18% 30% 26% 28% 5% 10% 35%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 12% 11% 12% 2% 17% 8%
OK 20% 20% 19% 34% 16% 19% 15% 19% 28% 14% 18%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 9% 13% 11% 12% 20% 12%
Terrible 34% 29% 38% 32% 43% 29% 35% 31% 53% 39% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (440) (541) (118) (193) (414) (256) (789) (81) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 52% 1% 50% 20% 24% 29% 15% 29% 25% 23%
Good 11% 1% 12% 21% 2% 20% 12% 13% 8% 20% 9% 10% 7%
OK 20% 14% 24% 21% 11% 24% 23% 22% 9% 16% 17% 25% 17%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 2% 22% 1% 16% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 19%
Terrible 34% 61% 32% 4% 63% 5% 29% 31% 42% 41% 32% 31% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (355) (340) (286) (358) (339) (356) (310) (191) (180) (227) (330) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AB. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Trump Fox News Interview clip 1 https://t.co/qJUxmsEPv8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 20% 13% 15% 30% 26% 27% 2% 9% 35%
Good 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 12% 6%
OK 20% 21% 20% 36% 16% 21% 15% 21% 25% 9% 24%
Bad 11% 12% 11% 10% 17% 10% 8% 11% 7% 22% 8%
Terrible 36% 30% 41% 34% 41% 28% 43% 31% 60% 47% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (437) (540) (118) (194) (412) (253) (784) (81) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 20% 54% 0% 50% 19% 25% 25% 15% 27% 25% 23%
Good 10% 3% 12% 14% 4% 16% 12% 7% 8% 12% 9% 11% 7%
OK 20% 16% 23% 23% 12% 24% 27% 19% 10% 21% 16% 24% 18%
Bad 11% 15% 13% 4% 18% 2% 14% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 15%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 5% 67% 7% 27% 3% 48% 45% 35% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (354) (339) (284) (357) (336) (356) (309) (189) (177) (227) (330) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AC. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Great Red Wave! https://t.co/O0HvMzsNwuZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 27% 23% 11% 16% 33% 27% 29% 3% 14% 35%
Good 12% 14% 11% 14% 7% 13% 14% 14% 3% 6% 17%
OK 23% 24% 22% 34% 27% 20% 17% 22% 32% 21% 19%
Bad 10% 9% 12% 9% 15% 7% 12% 9% 11% 28% 4%
Terrible 30% 26% 33% 32% 35% 26% 29% 26% 50% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (444) (545) (117) (194) (419) (259) (793) (83) (54) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 1% 23% 55% 0% 53% 22% 23% 27% 18% 26% 27% 23%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 3% 24% 14% 12% 12% 14% 8% 16% 8%
OK 23% 24% 27% 17% 24% 16% 26% 25% 13% 25% 22% 23% 24%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 3% 18% 2% 15% 8% 9% 6% 14% % 16%
Terrible 30% 56% 26% 3% 55% 5% 23% 31% 39% 37% 30% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (356) (344) (289) (360) (344) (359) (311) (191) (182) (228) (333) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AD. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Such a Great Honor! Thank you, Brett! https://t.co/AocgUSqOTU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 29% 26% 6% 19% 36% 34% 32% 3% 14% 40%
Good 12% 13% 12% 19% 8% 14% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9%
OK 19% 20% 18% 32% 20% 16% 15% 17% 30% 22% 19%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 5% 11% 8% 5% 16% 5%
Terrible 33% 30% 35% 37% 42% 28% 31% 29% 51% 41% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (441) (544) (117) (193) (417) (258) (789) (82) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 2% 30% 54% 1% 58% 25% 28% 30% 22% 32% 30% 23%
Good 12% 3% 9% 27% 2% 22% 15% 12% 8% 13% 9% 14% 12%
OK 19% 2%  21%  13% 20% 14% 23% 20% 13% 15% 21% 19%  20%
Bad 8% 12% 10% 1% 15% 1% 10% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 4% 63% 5% 28% 34% 41% 43% 33% 29% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (356) (341) (288) (359) (343) (359) (310) (189) (180) (227) (331) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU

2AE. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Happy Birthday to our wonderful lvanka. Now go back to work! November 3rd. https://t.co/mQF1xHV3Qh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 20% 15% 17% 30% 24% 27% 3% 14% 30%
Good 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 16% 7% 10% 16%
OK 29% 31% 27% 31% 27% 25% 35% 27% 45% 30% 23%
Bad 7% 6% 9% 12% 11% 4% 6% 7% 6% 18% 4%
Terrible 26% 24% 28% 27% 34% 24% 21% 24% 39% 29% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (443) (547) (119) (195) (417) (259) (791) (84) (55) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 22% 51% 0% 50% 21% 23% 25% 12% 27% 27% 22%
Good 14% 9% 13% 22% 8% 21% 15% 20% 8% 18% 12% 17% 10%
OK 29% 32% 34% 19% 34% 22% 32% 24% 29% 36% 25% 27% 30%
Bad 7% 9% 8% 5% 10% 3% 10% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 11%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 48% 4% 22% 25% 34% 30% 27% 23% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (358) (343) (289) (360) (343) (362) (308) (191) (183) (228) (332) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AF. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Biden would lock us down forever. We are rounding the corner! https://t.co/zvSfKUo1gd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 18% 18% 17% 30% 23% 28% 7% 7% 34%
Good 14% 16% 13% 18% 10% 15% 16% 16% 6% 15% 14%
OK 13% 10% 15% 17% 15% 12% 9% 10% 25% 17% 15%
Bad 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 6% 18% 7%
Terrible 38% 34% 42% 35% 47% 33% 40% 35% 57% 43% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (118) (193) (419) (258) (791) (85) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 25% 45% 4% 46% 22% 22% 26% 19% 27% 27% 18%
Good 14% 2% 12% 33% 1% 30% 15% 17% 14% 18% 11% 16% 13%
OK 13% 10% 14% 14% 8% 12% 15% 12% 6% 8% 16% 12% 13%
Bad 11% 17% 13% 3% 16% 5% 17% 13% 4% 12% 8% 13% 12%
Terrible 38% 68% 37% 5% 70% 6% 31% 36% 51% 44% 37% 32% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (358) (343) (287) (361) (343) (358) (310) (191) (182) (230) (332) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AG. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — On my way to MICHIGAN, WISCONSIN, and MINNESOTA! https://t.co/7eEpmAJKCO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 21% 11% 19% 31% 25% 27% 7% 12% 32%
Good 11% 10% 13% 26% 5% 9% 13% 11% 6% 17% 17%
OK 28% 29% 28% 29% 31% 29% 23% 27% 36% 32% 19%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 13% 14% 6%
Terrible 27% 25% 29% 25% 36% 24% 26% 26% 38% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (440) (541) (117) (194) (414) (256) (788) (81) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 24% 49% 2% 50% 20% 23% 28% 14% 29% 28% 19%
Good 11% 3% 8% 27% 2% 21% 13% 15% 5% 10% 8% 13% 13%
OK 28% 31% 34% 18% 29% 24% 34% 25% 24% 29% 28% 28% 28%
Bad 9% 17% 7% 2% 17% 1% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8% % 10%
Terrible 27% 47% 28% 4% 50% 5% 24% 28% 31% 33% 26% 24% 30%
Totals 99%  101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (354) (342) (285) (358) (339) (357) (307) (191) (181) (224) (332) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AH. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — THANK YOU MICHIGAN! https://t.co/eTip7kTQXJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 22% 13% 21% 31% 29% 28% 13% 14% 39%
Good 11% 10% 12% 18% 5% 12% 10% 12% 2% 13% 17%
OK 24% 24% 24% 36% 25% 24% 17% 24% 28% 27% 13%
Bad 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14% 10% 20% 14% 6%
Terrible 28% 27% 30% 25% 36% 25% 29% 27% 37% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (439) (546) (119) (192) (417) (257) (791) (83) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 5% 25% 51% 3% 51% 23% 25% 28% 18% 29% 28% 22%
Good 11% 2% 8% 26% 1% 23% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9%
OK 24% 23% 30% 19% 22% 20% 30% 23% 16% 22% 20% 27% 25%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 1% 22% 1% 15% 9% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Terrible 28% 51% 27% 4% 53% 5% 22% 31% 35% 36% 28% 24% 30%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (356) (341) (288) (357) (344) (359) (308) (191) (180) (229) (333) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Al. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Gavin Newsom clip https://t.co/BIMv2KsM7W
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 17% 10% 15% 28% 28% 25% 10% 10% 36%
Good 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 7% 12% 7% 13% 8%
OK 19% 18% 20% 31% 21% 16% 14% 19% 14% 23% 20%
Bad 16% 14% 18% 7% 15% 16% 23% 15% 24% 19% 8%
Terrible 31% 29% 32% 37% 40% 24% 28% 28% 46% 35% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (438) (534) (119) (192) (412) (249) (779) (82) (51) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 50% 2% 48% 20% 24% 23% 13% 27% 26% 20%
Good 12% 4% 7% 26% 3% 20% 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 12% 22% 22% 19% 14% 22% 15% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 27% 16% 3% 28% 6% 21% 13% 14% 16% 21% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 53% 32% 2% 56% 5% 26% 31% 38% 36% 29% 26% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (353) (338) (281) (354) (335) (356) (305) (190) (179) (225) (327) (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AJ. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Biden wants the biggest Tax Increase in the history of our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 18% 13% 21% 28% 22% 25% 8% 15% 35%
Good 11% 15% 8% 15% 7% 14% 8% 13% 4% 8% 9%
OK 13% 14% 13% 22% 17% 10% 10% 13% 14% 17% 15%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 11% 22% 14% 13%
Terrible 40% 34% 46% 33% 43% 37% 45% 38% 52% 46% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (120) (195) (415) (258) (789) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 22% 45% 2% 47% 19% 23% 28% 14% 30% 23% 20%
Good 11% 2% 12% 21% 3% 19% 13% 13% 8% 11% 7% 14% 11%
OK 13% 6% 20% 14% 6% 15% 19% 11% 5% 23% 12% 12% 10%
Bad 13% 19% 12% % 18% 8% 16% 13% 10% 7% 13% 14% 16%
Terrible 40% 70% 34% 13% 1% 11% 34% 40% 49% 45% 38% 3% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(988) (357) (343) (288) (360) (342) (359) (311) (191) (183) (228) (332) (245)

Unweighted N




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AK. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Joe Biden has vowed to abolish the entire U.S. Energy Industry — no fracking, no energy, and high gas
prices. While | am President, America will proudly remain ENERGY INDEPENDENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 35% 23% 19% 17% 39% 28% 33% 11% 12% 37%
Good 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 5% 10% 2% 5% 6%
OK 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 8% 11% 10% 14% 9% 12%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 14% 18% 7% 15% 10% 20% 26% 9%
Terrible 40% 36% 44% 41% 46% 36% 42% 38% 53% 48% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (439) (543) (118) (193) (415) (256) (786) (84) (53) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 5% 31% 53% 5% 57% 26% 30% 27% 20% 33% 32% 23%
Good 8% 1% 7% 19% 1% 16% 8% 11% % 6% 9% 8% 10%
OK 10% 5% 12% 15% 2% 15% 15% 6% 6% 18% 8% 10% 9%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 4% 19% 3% 15% 13% 13% 15% 8% 12% 15%
Terrible 40% 70% 37% 9% 73% 10% 36% 40% 47% 41% 42% 38% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (356) (342) (284) (357) (341) (357) (310) (189) (179) (229) (332) (242)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AL. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Trump Rally clip 3 https://t.co/ucTqINXNJ38
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 21% 15% 17% 30% 26% 27% 8% 14% 33%
Good 10% 11% 10% 19% 7% 11% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8%
OK 19% 19% 20% 24% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% 18%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 14% 10% 20% 12% 14%
Terrible 35% 31% 37% 30% 43% 31% 36% 32% 47% 45% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (436) (538) (119) (193) (411) (251) (782) (81) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 52% 2% 51% 20% 26% 24% 15% 29% 27% 21%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 4% 16% 11% 15% 5% 13% 11% 10% 8%
OK 19% 11% 26% 21% 7% 27% 26% 13% 14% 20% 15% 24% 15%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 1% 21% 1% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13%
Terrible 35% 62% 33% 4% 66% 5% 29% 34% 46% 39% 33% 29% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (354) (337) (283) (354) (336) (355) (308) (189) (178) (226) (327) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AM. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Joe Biden spent the last 47 years outsourcing your jobs, opening your borders, and sacrificing American
blood and treasure in endless foreign wars. He is a diehard globalist who cares nothing for working people. He repeatedly tried to cut Medicare

& Social Security. Biden was...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 20% 11% 20% 32% 25% 27% 9% 15% 40%
Good 11% 15% 8% 19% 7% 12% 9% 13% 5% 5% 7%
OK 15% 12% 17% 25% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 15% 14% 21% 11% 11% 12% 17% 20% 11%
Terrible 36% 32% 40% 31% 40% 32% 42% 33% 56% 44% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (440) (543) (120) (194) (412) (257) (786) (83) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 24% 47% 3% 49% 23% 24% 29% 16% 31% 25% 23%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 3% 19% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13% 12%
OK 15% 7% 15% 24% 3% 22% 20% 14% 6% 20% 9% 18% 10%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 5% 23% 3% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 18%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 6% 68% 7% 27% 37% 46% 43% 36% 33% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (354) (341) (288) (357) (341) (359) (309) (189) (181) (229) (328) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AN. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — ...Disasters. At every turn, Biden twisted his knife into the back of Michigan workers. In 2016, Michigan
voted to FIRE this corrupt political establishment and you elected an outsider as President who is finally putting AMERICA FIRST!VOTE MAGA

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 20% 11% 20% 32% 25% 27% 9% 15% 40%
Good 11% 15% 8% 19% 7% 12% 9% 13% 5% 5% 7%
OK 15% 12% 17% 25% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 15% 14% 21% 11% 11% 12% 17% 20% 11%
Terrible 36% 32% 40% 31% 40% 32% 42% 33% 56% 44% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (440) (543) (120) (194) (412) (257) (786) (83) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 24% 47% 3% 49% 23% 24% 29% 16% 31% 25% 23%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 3% 19% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13% 12%
OK 15% % 15% 24% 3% 22% 20% 14% 6% 20% 9% 18% 10%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 5% 23% 3% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 18%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 6% 68% 7% 27% 37% 46% 43% 36% 33% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (354) (341) (288) (357) (341) (359) (309) (189) (181) (229) (328) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2A0. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — ...a cheerleader for NAFTA — sending your auto Jobs to Mexico. He voted for China’s entry into the World
Trade Organization — gutting your industries to finance China’s rise. HALF of all Michigan auto manufacturing jobs were ELIMINATED after the

Biden-Backed NAFTA and China...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 20% 11% 20% 32% 25% 27% 9% 15% 40%
Good 11% 15% 8% 19% 7% 12% 9% 13% 5% 5% 7%
OK 15% 12% 17% 25% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 15% 14% 21% 11% 11% 12% 17% 20% 11%
Terrible 36% 32% 40% 31% 40% 32% 42% 33% 56% 44% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (440) (543) (120) (194) (412) (257) (786) (83) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 24% 47% 3% 49% 23% 24% 29% 16% 31% 25% 23%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 3% 19% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13% 12%
OK 15% 7% 15% 24% 3% 22% 20% 14% 6% 20% 9% 18% 10%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 5% 23% 3% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 18%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 6% 68% 7% 27% 37% 46% 43% 36% 33% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (354) (341) (288) (357) (341) (359) (309) (189) (181) (229) (328) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AP. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Biden’s speech is 90% made up stories and lies. Only broadcast on @FoxNews.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 16% 16% 10% 26% 21% 22% 7% 9% 33%
Good 10% 13% 8% 5% 12% 13% 8% 12% 5% 4% 9%
OK 16% 15% 17% 27% 18% 12% 13% 17% 9% 17% 16%
Bad 12% 10% 13% 17% 18% 7% 9% 9% 15% 26% 12%
Terrible 42% 38% 46% 35% 43% 41% 49% 40% 64% 44% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (442) (547) (120) (195) (414) (260) (790) (85) (54) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 19% 41% 2% 41% 20% 18% 22% 13% 22% 21% 21%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 1% 20% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8%
OK 16% 8% 18% 23% 5% 23% 20% 17% % 12% 20% 17% 14%
Bad 12% 10% 15% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 8% 17% 8% 10% 13%
Terrible 42% 77% 39% 6% 79% 7% 38% 42% 51% 49% 42% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (358) (343) (288) (362) (343) (361) (310) (190) (183) (229) (333) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AQ. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — This election will decide whether we restore the rule of a corrupt political class — or whether we declare

that in America, we are still governed by THE PEOPLE! Get out and VOTE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 33% 27% 17% 19% 38% 34% 34% 12% 14% 41%
Good 10% 12% 8% 16% 8% 10% 7% 12% 2% 3% 11%
OK 15% 14% 17% 21% 16% 13% 15% 12% 29% 25% 12%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 9% 9% 10% 12% 16% 7%
Terrible 34% 31% 38% 34% 42% 30% 35% 32% 45% 43% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (119) (193) (418) (258) (792) (83) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 5% 28% 61% 3% 62% 29% 27% 31% 17% 35% 34% 27%
Good 10% 2% 10% 18% 3% 17% 8% 14% 9% 15% 8% 10% %
OK 15% 11% 20% 14% 10% 15% 19% 15% % 20% 16% 15% 12%
Bad 11% 19% 8% 4% 19% 0% 17% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 15%
Terrible 34% 63% 33% 3% 64% 5% 26% 35% 46% 41% 33% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (357) (344) (287) (360) (343) (362) (309) (190) (182) (229) (332) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AR. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Joe Biden is a corrupt politician—the Biden family is looking more & more like a crime family. They took
millions of from the Chinese Communists, while Vice President Biden shipped Michigan jobs to China. If Biden wins, China Wins. When we win,
Michigan wins, and AMERICA wins!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 33% 19% 14% 12% 36% 27% 28% 10% 16% 37%
Good 10% 9% 11% 15% 16% 9% 5% 12% 2% 3% 13%
OK 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 12% 13% 11% 17% 8%
Bad 10% 9% 10% 18% 11% 8% 6% 9% 15% 7% 11%
Terrible 42% 36% 47% 36% 46% 37% 50% 38% 62% 58% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (441) (545) (119) (193) (417) (257) (791) (83) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 28% 47% 2% 53% 25% 23% 28% 18% 29% 28% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 22% 2% 17% 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 12% 8%
OK 13% 5% 16% 18% 3% 19% 19% 11% 7% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Bad 10% 13% 10% 4% 14% 3% 11% 12% 5% 7% 8% 10% 12%
Terrible 42% 75% 38% 9% 80% 8% 35% 42% 53% 50% 41% 37% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (358) (340) (288) (360) (340) (360) (310) (190) (180) (231) (330) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AS. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — We did not come this far, and fight this hard, only to surrender our Country back to the Washington
Swamp—So get your friends, get your family, get your neighbors & GET OUT & VOTE! On November 3rd we must finish the job and Drain the

Swamp once and for all.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 31% 25% 16% 18% 35% 32% 31% 10% 17% 36%
Good 10% 12% 8% 16% 8% 10% % 11% 4% 7% 8%
OK 17% 17% 17% 26% 16% 17% 12% 17% 18% 18% 13%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 8% 5% 8% 11% 9% 15%
Terrible 37% 31% 42% 33% 43% 30% 44% 33% 57% 48% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (439) (543) (119) (193) (416) (254) (788) (82) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 5% 29% 53% 3% 57% 28% 24% 28% 18% 29% 31% 28%
Good 10% 1% 8% 22% 1% 19% 8% 14% 8% 5% 12% 13% 5%
OK 17% 11% 21% 18% 10% 18% 20% 19% 10% 27% 16% 15% 13%
Bad 9% 16% 6% 4% 16% 1% 14% 7% 4% 3% 10% 8% 12%
Terrible 37% 67% 36% 3% 71% 5% 29% 37% 49% 46% 34% 32% 41%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (356) (340) (286) (358) (339) (356) (309) (190) (177) (230) (331) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AT. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Your VOTE will continue HISTORIC job growth and make sure America keeps WINNING. Arizona, Georgia,
Nevada, Texas - Get out and VOTE today! Find your Early Voting Location below.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 30% 27% 18% 21% 35% 31% 32% 11% 14% 41%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 12% 12% 13% 7% 2% 6%
OK 19% 22% 17% 29% 23% 18% 12% 18% 25% 22% 15%
Bad 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 7% 13%
Terrible 33% 29% 36% 37% 40% 27% 33% 29% 43% 55% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (439) (544) (117) (194) (416) (256) (788) (82) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 5% 26% 59% 3% 57% 26% 26% 31% 12% 33% 34% 27%
Good 11% 2% 13% 18% 3% 19% 11% 15% 7% 17% 9% 13% 5%
OK 19% 19% 22% 16% 17% 17% 25% 16% 13% 26% 14% 21% 17%
Bad 9% 17% 7% 2% 17% 1% 13% 6% 9% 6% 11% 4% 16%
Terrible 33% 57% 32% 5% 60% 6% 25% 36% 40% 39% 33% 29% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (355) (342) (286) (358) (340) (361) (308) (188) (179) (227) (333) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AU. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Volunteer to be a Trump Election Poll Watcher. Sign up today! MAGA Election2020 https://t.co/3AnrRUPT{Z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 20% 14% 17% 29% 24% 26% 8% 10% 26%
Good 12% 12% 12% 17% 8% 14% 9% 14% 4% 5% 15%
OK 20% 21% 20% 27% 19% 19% 20% 19% 24% 19% 26%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 13% 20% 4%
Terrible 38% 34% 41% 34% 48% 30% 41% 35% 50% 46% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (441) (541) (118) (194) (414) (256) (786) (84) (52) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 48% 2% 47% 20% 23% 25% 11% 26% 28% 20%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 4% 20% 12% 15% 9% 11% 8% 15% 11%
OK 20% 16% 26% 19% 13% 25% 25% 17% 15% 31% 17% 18% 19%
Bad 8% 13% 6% 3% 10% 3% 10% 7% 6% 4% 13% 6% 8%
Terrible 38% 64% 38% 5% 1% 5% 33% 38% 45% 44% 36% 32% 43%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (356) (342) (284) (361) (338) (358) (307) (190) (180) (226) (330) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AV. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — THANK YOU WISCONSIN!https://t.co/9146T76kwu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 22% 15% 18% 27% 28% 27% 8% 15% 32%
Good 12% 12% 12% 15% 4% 17% 8% 14% 2% 2% 19%
OK 24% 25% 23% 33% 25% 22% 22% 22% 34% 30% 15%
Bad 10% 7% 13% 7% 17% 8% 10% 9% 17% 17% 4%
Terrible 30% 30% 31% 30% 36% 26% 32% 28% 40% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (434) (537) (118) (190) (411) (252) (778) (82) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 51% 2% 49% 21% 23% 26% 12% 28% 27% 22%
Good 12% 2% 12% 21% 3% 20% 10% 15% 9% 12% 9% 13% 10%
OK 24% 21% 29% 22% 19% 25% 32% 24% 15% 27% 21% 25% 23%
Bad 10% 22% 7% 2% 20% 1% 11% 7% 16% 11% 8% 8% 17%
Terrible 30% 52% 31% 4% 56% 5% 25% 31% 34% 38% 34% 26% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (353) (333) (285) (354) (336) (355) (304) (188) (176) (226) (328) (241)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AW. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — This election is the most important election of our lifetime! Get out and VOTE to MAGA!
https://t.co/jMAhTHUYDF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 33% 28% 22% 20% 38% 33% 35% 9% 14% 40%
Good 8% 9% 8% 14% 4% 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 13%
OK 21% 22% 21% 27% 22% 21% 19% 20% 30% 30% 12%
Bad 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 8% 12% 9% 17% 15% 7%
Terrible 30% 27% 32% 29% 39% 26% 28% 27% 38% 36% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (436) (539) (118) (193) (412) (252) (783) (82) (51) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 4% 29% 62% 4% 63% 27% 33% 31% 21% 32% 36% 26%
Good 8% 6% 7% 13% 4% 12% 10% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9% 9%
OK 21% 19% 25% 20% 17% 19% 27% 18% 18% 29% 23% 19% 18%
Bad 10% 20% 8% 2% 19% 1% 14% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12%
Terrible 30% 52% 31% 3% 55% 4% 22% 32% 37% 36% 28% 25% 34%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975)  (351)  (338)  (286) (354) (338) (353) (306) (189) (177) (227) (328)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AX. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Trump Rally Clip 2 https://t.co/ewR0TUgCtX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 23% 25% 18% 32% 28% 29% 10% 24% 34%
Good 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 0% 19%
OK 18% 16% 19% 24% 17% 19% 12% 18% 16% 20% 10%
Bad 14% 11% 16% 11% 18% 10% 17% 13% 21% 17% 5%
Terrible 33% 32% 33% 33% 39% 29% 33% 30% 45% 39% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (431) (539) (118) (191) (412) (249) (780) (82) (50) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 3% 23% 59% 2% 56% 23% 29% 32% 16% 32% 31% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 2% 17% 9% 11% 6% 11% 10% 7% 10%
OK 18% 12% 23% 17% 8% 22% 24% 15% 9% 17% 14% 20% 17%
Bad 14% 25% 13% 2% 26% 1% 17% 12% 15% 13% 12% 11% 20%
Terrible 33% 56% 34% 4% 61% 5% 27% 35% 38% 43% 31% 31% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (350) (335) (285) (352) (337) (351) (309) (188) (176) (228) (326) (240)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AY. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Trump Rally Clip 1 https://t.co/wl1codKkZ3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 20% 19% 16% 30% 28% 28% 7% 10% 35%
Good 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 2% 12%
OK 18% 18% 19% 28% 17% 20% 11% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Bad 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 16% 11% 23% 21% 6%
Terrible 35% 33% 37% 37% 43% 29% 36% 32% 48% 49% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (435) (534) (119) (191) (411) (248) (780) (79) (51) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 22% 53% 2% 52% 22% 24% 28% 14% 26% 30% 23%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 2% 17% 10% 10% % 7% 8% 10% 10%
OK 18% 11% 24% 20% 8% 22% 21% 20% 11% 21% 20% 20% 13%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 2% 24% 1% 19% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 60% 33% 7% 64% 7% 29% 36% 42% 43% 35% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (349) (336) (284) (349) (336) (352) (306) (188) (175) (227) (327) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AZ. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — One of the most important issues is LAW & ORDER. Biden stands with the rioters & looters - | stand
with the HEROES of law enforcement. If Biden wins, the rioters in the streets will be running your federal government. No city, no family, and no

community will be safe. VOTE MAGA!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 23% 13% 20% 37% 30% 31% 7% 19% 41%
Good 10% 11% 9% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12% 5% 3% 9%
OK 12% 11% 13% 19% 15% 8% 10% 11% 12% 16% 13%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 18% 9% 9% 9% 8% 22% 13% 6%
Terrible 41% 36% 45% 36% 50% 34% 44% 38% 54% 49% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (440) (538) (118) (195) (413) (252) (781) (84) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 4% 31% 52% 3% 57% 26% 28% 29% 15% 34% 33% 24%
Good 10% 1% 7% 24% 0% 20% 11% 11% 7% 9% 5% 14% 9%
OK 12% 6% 15% 14% 3% 14% 17% 9% 7% 17% 11% 9% 12%
Bad 10% 16% 8% 5% 16% 4% 12% 12% 4% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Terrible 41% 73% 39% 5% 78% 6% 34% 40% 53% 49% 39% 34% 47%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (355) (341) (282) (356) (339) (358) (307) (188) (181) (226) (327) (244)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2BA. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — This election is a choice between a Trump Super Boom or a Biden Depression, and it’'s between a safe

vaccine or a devastating Biden lockdown! http://Vote.DonaldJTrump.gov

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 21% 14% 13% 35% 26% 29% 2% 14% 29%
Good 11% 12% 10% 19% 6% 11% 11% 13% 2% 3% 20%
OK 14% 15% 13% 17% 19% 12% 10% 13% 19% 14% 9%
Bad 10% 9% 11% 10% 17% % 7% 9% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 41% 35% 46% 39% 46% 35% 45% 36% 65% 55% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (444) (540) (117) (195) (416) (256) (790) (81) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Great 25% 2% 25% 51% 0% 52% 24% 23% 26% 17% 27% 30% 20%
Good 11% 3% 14% 16% 4% 19% 11% 12% 10% 12% 6% 14% 10%
OK 14% % 16% 20% 5% 17% 17% 12% 8% 17% 16% 11% 14%
Bad 10% 12% 11% 5% 13% 4% 12% 12% 4% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Terrible 41% 77% 34% % 78% % 35% 40% 52% 43% 41% 37% 46%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (355) (341) (288) (357) (342) (358) (310) (190) (182) (228) (328) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2BB. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — The Election should end on November 3rd., not weeks later!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 28% 19% 19% 36% 34% 35% 10% 11% 36%
Good 12% 13% 11% 21% 11% 10% 10% 13% 4% 7% 16%
OK 13% 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% % 12% 18% 16% 15%
Bad 11% 9% 13% 6% 13% 8% 18% 9% 23% 18% 5%
Terrible 34% 33% 35% 37% 43% 30% 31% 31% 45% 47% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (444) (543) (120) (193) (414) (260) (787) (87) (53) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 4% 32% 57% 3% 61% 29% 28% 30% 21% 30% 36% 25%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% % 18% 10% 17% 11% 13% 13% 13% 8%
OK 13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 13% 19% 10% % 16% 13% 10% 16%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 20% 1% 14% 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 31% 5% 62% 7% 29% 35% 41% 36% 36% 30% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (857) (344) (286) (359) (341) (362) (311) (187) (183) (229) (331) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 30 - November 1, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2BC. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — I’'ve done more in 47 months than Joe Biden has done in 47 years! A vote for Republicans is a vote for

the American... https://t.co/pFT0573Czv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 36% 26% 19% 20% 40% 32% 36% 6% 13% 35%
Good 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 4% % 6% 3% 16%
OK 13% 11% 15% 25% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 17% 14%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 17% 15% 8% 14% 10% 17% 27% 8%
Terrible 37% 33% 41% 32% 45% 33% 39% 34% 61% 40% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (441) (543) (119) (193) (416) (256) (788) (81) (55) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 3% 29% 65% 2% 64% 27% 31% 32% 16% 36% 36% 26%
Good 7% 2% 7% 14% 2% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 3% 8% 7%
OK 13% % 18% 14% 5% 16% 18% 14% 5% 17% 11% 13% 12%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 3% 20% 3% 17% 11% % 13% 12% 9% 17%
Terrible 37% 68% 34% 4% 72% 5% 30% 38% 48% 43% 38% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (356) (340) (288) (356) (341) (361) (310) (189) (181) (229) (329) (245)
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You

2BD. Trump Tweets October 30, 2020 — Joe Biden will lock down our entire Country. Biden will make you a prisoner in your own home, and a

prisoner in you... https://t.co/G1TGnlwTGD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 33% 21% 19% 23% 32% 26% 31% 9% 13% 29%
Good 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 16% 5% 11% 7% 3% 19%
OK 11% 11% 12% 21% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 19% 9%
Bad 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 6% 13% 8% 19% 11% 11%
Terrible 42% 38% 46% 39% 50% 38% 45% 39% 58% 53% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (440) (544) (119) (194) (417) (254) (787) (82) (55) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 26% 54% 2% 54% 23% 25% 32% 19% 30% 30% 22%
Good 10% 2% 10% 19% 2% 19% 12% 10% 6% 8% 10% 11% 10%
OK 11% 5% 13% 16% 3% 14% 15% 13% 5% 11% 12% 12% 10%
Bad 10% 13% 12% 3% 13% 5% 15% 9% 3% 11% 9% 9% 11%
Terrible 42% 76% 39% 8% 80% 8% 35% 43% 54% 51% 39% 38% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (356) (341) (287) (356) (340) (361) (307) (190) (180) (228) (330) (246)
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3. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 39% 24% 31% 22% 38% 28% 35% 7% 25% 43%
Inappropriate 56% 49% 62% 57% 64% 48% 59% 51% 83% 69% 43%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (441) (552) (115) (195) (422) (261) (796) (86) (52) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 7% 28% 64% 3% 62% 31% 32% 32% 26% 31% 34% 29%
Inappropriate 56% 91% 55% 14% 95% 15% 55% 55% 63% 63% 55% 50% 62%
Not sure 13% 2% 17% 22% 2% 23% 14% 14% 6% 11% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (361) (346) (286) (365) (343) (362) (313) (188) (185) (227) (335) (246)
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4. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 43% 30% 34% 28% 42% 34% 41% 5% 25% 56%
No 50% 43% 57% 44% 57% 45% 57% 47% 72% 61% 33%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 21% 15% 13% 9% 12% 23% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (444) (553) (120) (196) (420) (261) (794) (88) (55) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 9% 37% 67% 8% 67% 36% 38% 35% 30% 33% 39% 38%
No 50% 85% 43% 19% 81% 18% 47% 52% 58% 53% 52% 47% 53%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 15% 11% 15% 17% 11% 7% 17% 15% 14% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (361) (350) (286) (365) (344) (364) (314) (191) (185) (232) (333) (247)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 30 - November 1, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.204 to 6.639, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.299.
1000

+ 5.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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